THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

BYLAW NO. 2016-41

to amend Bylaw No. R-629-79-109 to authorize the erection of stop signs

The Council of The Regional Municipality of York hereby enacts as follows:

1. Schedule "B" to Bylaw No. R-629-79-109, being a bylaw to authorize erection of stop signs, as amended, is amended by inserting the following:

Column 1	Column 2
(Intersection)	(Stop Streets)
Dalton Road (Y.R. 9) and Baseline Road (Y.R. 88) in the Town of Georgina	Dalton Road (Y.R. 9) at the northwest corner of the intersection with Baseline Road (Y.R. 88)
Dalton Road (Y.R. 9) and Baseline Road (Y.R. 88) in the Town of Georgina	Dalton Road (Y.R. 9) at the southeast corner of the intersection with Baseline Road (Y.R. 88)

ENACTED AND PASSED on June 23, 2016.

Denis Kelly	Wayne Emmerson
Regional Clerk	Regional Chair

Authorized by Clause 9, Report 10 of the Committee of the Whole, adopted by Regional Council at its meeting on June 23, 2016